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REST WITH JOSEPH AND FRIENDS
England & Wales · Charity number 1186675

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2019-11-29

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 36 Chapmans Way
St. Austell
PL25 4QU

Phone 01726252214

Email RESTWITHJOSEPHANDFRIENDS@OUTLOOK.COM

Website RESTWITHJOSEPHANDFRIENDS.CO.UK

Activities

Objects: THE RELIF OF THOSE IN NEED WHO HAVE EXPERIENCED DISTRESS AND BEREAVEMENT
AS A CONSEQUENCE OF MISCARRIAGE UP TO 24 WEEKS BY THE PROVISION OF A BURIAL AND
MEMORIAL GARDEN.

Activities: We raising funds to purchase a plots of land to create a burial garden where families can lay their
beloved sons and daughters, born through a late miscarriage to rest. A place to give comfort for grieving
families. And a place to show the world our much loved babies existed with meaning and purpose.

Classification

• How: Provides Buildings/facilities/open Space

• What: General Charitable Purposes, Other Charitable Purposes

• Who: The General Public/mankind

Geography

• Cornwall

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1186675
https://register-of-charities.charitycommission.gov.uk/en/charity-search/?p_p_id=uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet&p_p_lifecycle=0&p_p_state=maximized&p_p_mode=view&_uk_gov_ccew_onereg_charitydetails_web_portlet_CharityDetailsPortlet_regId=1186675
mailto:RESTWITHJOSEPHANDFRIENDS@OUTLOOK.COM
RESTWITHJOSEPHANDFRIENDS.CO.UK
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-06-01 £4,179 £143 - -

2024-06-01 £1,469 £103 - -

2023-06-01 £3,930 £1,664 - -

2022-06-01 £3,894 £375 - -

2021-06-01 £13,908 £15 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

DARREN ALAN COLLIER Chair 2019-11-29

Jeannie Louise Thurston ODell 2022-11-02

KAY ELIZABETH COLLIER 2019-11-29

Stuart James Harris 2020-10-25

https://opencharities.uk/ew/1186675
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Accounts



17/06/2024 Cycle Event/Raffle 20.90£                   20.90£        £28,656.89
17/06/2024 Cycle Event/Raffle 10.00£                   10.00£        £28,666.89
17/06/2024 Cycle Event/Raffle 42.69£                   42.69£        £28,709.58
19/06/2024 Cycle Event/Raffle 301.50£                 301.50£      £29,011.08
02/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 100.00£      2.10-£              97.90£        £29,108.98
08/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,113.68
08/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,118.38
08/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,137.80
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,157.22
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,166.83
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,176.44
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 25.00£        0.68-£              24.32£        £29,200.76
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,220.18
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,224.88
09/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 15.00£        0.49-£              14.51£        £29,239.39
16/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,249.00
17/07/2024 Cash Donation 35.00£                   35.00£        £29,284.00
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,303.42
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,322.84
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,332.45
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,337.15
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,346.76
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,351.46
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,361.07
17/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,370.68
21/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 25.00£        0.68-£              24.32£        £29,395.00
21/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,404.61
23/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 150.00£      3.05-£              146.95£      £29,551.56
23/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 20.00£        0.58-£              19.42£        £29,570.98
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,580.59
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,585.29
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,594.90
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,599.60
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,604.30
24/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,609.00
25/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,613.70
26/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,618.40
31/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 30.00£        0.77-£              29.23£        £29,647.63
31/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,657.24
31/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,666.85
31/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 5.00£           0.30-£              4.70£          £29,671.55
31/07/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,681.16
01/08/2024 Brodys Everest Challenge 10.00£        0.39-£              9.61£          £29,690.77
09/08/2024 Cash Donation 20.00£                   20.00£        £29,710.77
12/08/2024 Bike Event - Square 25.97£                   25.97£        £29,736.74
15/08/2024 Cash Donation 50.00£                   50.00£        £29,786.74
18/08/2024 Gift Aid PayPal App & Web Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £29,796.74
19/08/2024 Bike Event - Square 6.87£                     6.87£          £29,803.61
23/08/2024 FlapJacks 3.00£               3.00£          £29,806.61
23/08/2024 Charity Pot - CG St Austell 3.68£                 3.68£          £29,810.29
23/08/2024 Trewornan Bridge Street Collection 717.86£                 717.86£      £30,528.15
02/09/2024 Pet Portrait Donation 25.00£                   25.00£        £30,553.15
27/09/2024 Imerys Donation 500.00£                 500.00£      £31,053.15
30/09/2024 Gift Aid GoFundMe Brodys Everest 51.25£                   51.25£        £31,104.40
30/09/2024 Gift Aid GoFundMe Brodys Everest 60.00£                   60.00£        £31,164.40
30/09/2024 Gift Aid GoFundMe Brodys Everest 7.50£                     7.50£          £31,171.90
30/09/2024 Gift Aid GoFundMe Brodys Everest 17.50£                   17.50£        £31,189.40
01/10/2024 Cash Donation Collection Brodys Everest 50.79£                   50.79£        £31,240.19
30/10/2024 Gift Aid GoFundMe Brodys Everest 2.50£                     2.50£          £31,242.69
30/10/2024 Gift Aid PayPal App & Web Donation 2.50£                     2.50£          £31,245.19
08/11/2024 St Austell Print - Leaflets 91.00-£            91.00-£        £31,154.19
07/01/2025 Lemon Street Raffle 86.77£                   86.77£        £31,240.96
20/01/2025 Cornwall Community Cornwall Glass 250.00£                 250.00£      £31,490.96
12/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 1.05£                     1.05£          £31,492.01
21/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 9.99£                     9.99£          £31,502.00
21/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 18.50£                   18.50£        £31,520.50
21/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 18.50£                   18.50£        £31,539.00
23/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 18.50£                   18.50£        £31,557.50
23/03/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 10.99£                   10.99£        £31,568.49
07/04/2025 Pet Portrait Donation 25.00£                   25.00£        £31,593.49
13/04/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 5.99£                     5.99£          £31,599.48
17/04/2025 Pet Portrait Donation 35.00£                   35.00£        £31,634.48
23/04/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 6.99£                     6.99£          £31,641.47
25/04/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 8.99£                     8.99£          £31,650.46
02/05/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 7.99£                     7.99£          £31,658.45
02/05/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 2.99£                     2.99£          £31,661.44
12/05/2025 Trewornan Bridge Street Collection 940.42£                 940.42£      £32,601.86
16/05/2025 Camborne Sow Trade Stand 28.00-£            28.00-£        £32,573.86
24/05/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 12.99£                   12.99£        £32,586.85
27/05/2025 Wheal JaneTombola Square 107.67£                 107.67£      £32,694.52
27/05/2025 Camborne Show Trade Stand 4.00-£              4.00-£          £32,690.52
30/05/2025 James Shilton Ebay Seller 1.99£                     1.99£          £32,692.51



TAR 1 March 2012 

 

Trustees' Annual Report for the period 
 

From 

Period start date 

To 

Period end date 
2 June 2024 01 JUNE 2025 

 

Section A                        Reference and administration details 
 

Charity name Rest With Joseph and Friends 
 

Other names charity is known by  
 

Registered charity number (if any) 1186675  
 

Charity's principal address 
 
36 Chapmans Way 

St Austell 

Cornwall 

Postcode PL25 4QU 
 

 Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity 

 Trustee name Office (if any) 
Dates acted if not for whole 
year 

Name of person (or body) entitled 
to appoint trustee (if any) 

1 Darren Alan Collier  Whole Year  

2 
Kay Elizabeth 
Collier 

 Whole Year  

3 
Jeannie Louise 
Thurston ODell 

 Whole Year  

4 
Stuart James 
Harris 

 Whole Year  

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

15     

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     
 

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees) 

 
Name Dates acted if not for whole year 
  



TAR 2 March 2012 

  

  
 

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information) 

Type of adviser Name Address 

   

   

   

   

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information) 

 
 

 Section B              Structure, governance and management  
 

Description of the charity’s trusts 

Type of governing document 
(eg. trust deed, constitution) 

CIO Foundation 

How the charity is constituted 
(eg. trust, association, company) 

CIO 

Trustee selection methods 
(eg. appointed by, elected by) 

Appointed by Trustees 

Additional governance issues (Optional information)  

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant, about: 

 policies and procedures 
adopted for the induction and 
training of trustees;  

 the charity’s organisational 
structure and any wider 
network with which the charity 
works; 

 relationship with any related 
parties; 

 trustees’ consideration of 
major risks and the system 
and procedures to manage 
them.  

 

 

Section C                    Objectives and activities 
 



TAR 3 March 2012 

Summary of the objects of the 
charity set out in its 
governing document 

To provide relief, and give a space for families to heal and gain comfort 
for devastated families in need who have experienced distress and 
bereavement as a consequence of a miscarriage by the provision of a 
burial and memorial garden. 

Summary of the main 
activities undertaken for the 
public benefit in relation to 
these objects (include within 
this section the statutory 
declaration that trustees have 
had regard to the guidance 
issued by the Charity 
Commission on public 
benefit) 

 
Currently raising funds to obtain a plot of land for a much needed burial 
and memorial garden. This garden will allow us all a place to remember 
and lay to rest our sons and daughters who have been born through a 
late miscarriage. The garden will provide a healing sanctuary for parents 
to heal and gain comfort through their grief and loss after losing their 
baby angel. 
With no legal birth certificate for the baby they hold in their arms, families 
are devasted and are suffering in isolation. The garden will help cherish 
and recognise their baby’s life by providing a safe space to grieve and 
reflect. 
 
This garden has the vision to be used to bring the whole family together, 
where siblings can play to together to unite the family when one or some 
siblings are missing from their family tree.  We have the vision of a 
memorial wall for those who not wish to bury their baby, but require a 
name where they can still reflect and be around other families to gain 
extra support and comfort. 
 
We have been raising funds through charity events, all limited through 
the Cost Of Living Crisis. 
 
Meetings were held to discuss potential land sights that were brought to 
our attention and the opportunity presented for a substantial donation to 
purchase land. This has been ongoing and has given us progression 
problems with circumstances changing. 
We have researched and searched for other suitable land and wanted to 
work on gaining contacts for the execution of the development of our 
garden. 

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)  
 



TAR 4 March 2012 

You may choose to include 
further statements, where 
relevant, about:  

 policy on grantmaking; 

 policy programme related 
investment;  

 contribution made by  
volunteers.  

 

 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
 



TAR 5 March 2012 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity 
during the year  

 

We have raised funds through collection pots and selling of flap jacks 
situated in local businesses and shops. Further charity pots have been 
located to other shops. 
 
We are still working closely with influential people who we are still 
currently working with us to obtain suitable land. These include influential 
community members and legal representatives who are keen for our 
charity to succeed and are helping to support and obtain land that we can 
develop. There has been ongoing delays with the progression of this 
which has halted planning and progression.  
 
We have worked on Cycling Events and had a stall where we continue to 
raise awareness of baby loss.  
 
We have gained further donations from local businesses and attending 
local Farm Shows. 
Carboots have been used to sell products and advertise the charity. 
 
We have done fundraisers that have included cycling events and raffles 
to win prizes from local donated attractions/services. 
 
We are working together to think of ways we can get more general public 
involved in runs etc to raise funds, but we are aware that this will become 
a lot easier when the land is available to us. 
 
As land is in talks and hopeful that land will be available to us, we have 
been thinking of ways to develop it and make it aesthetically pleasing. 
 
We have been contacted with various media platforms and have had 
publications reference to Baby Loss and our aims of the charity. 

 



TAR 6 March 2012 

Section E                    Financial review  
 

Brief statement of the 
charity’s policy on reserves   

We are holding the funds as we are saving to obtain and purchase land 
for the burial and memorial garden. Money will then need to be acquired 
to landscape and set up. Should land be donated, funds will be used to 
develop. 

Details of any funds materially 
in deficit 

N/A 

Further financial review details (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant about: 

 the charity’s principal 
sources of funds (including 
any fundraising);  

 how expenditure has 
supported the key objectives 
of the charity;  

 investment policy and 
objectives including any 
ethical investment policy 
adopted.  

More fundraising is planned in the next financial year with the help of 
local businesses and public doing events to raise further funds. 
 
We would like more street collections and supermarket collections with 
the mascot as well as further raffles. 
 
Planning to organise a Group Trustee event to raise further funds. 
 

 

Section F                     Other optional information 
 

Continue to use Facebook for fundraising – Birthday Fundraisers etc. 
Hope to succeed in requiring land to get the charity up and running.  
 

 

Section G                    Declaration 
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.  
 
Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees 

Signature(s)    

Full name(s) Darren Alan Collier Kay Elizabth Collier 

Position (eg Secretary, Chair, 
etc) 

Chair Trustee Founder Trustee 

 

Date 
22/03/2026 
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Trustees' Annual Report for the period

From

Period start date

To

Period end date
2 June 2023 01 JUNE 2024

Section A                        Reference and administration details
Charity name Rest With Joseph and Friends

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any) 1186675

Charity's principal address 36 Chapmans Way

St Austell

Cornwall

Postcode PL25 4QU

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name Office (if any)
Dates acted if not for whole 
year

Name of person (or body) entitled
to appoint trustee (if any)

1 Darren Alan Collier Whole Year

2
Kay Elizabeth 
Collier

Whole Year

3
Jeannie Louise 
Thurston ODell

Whole Year

4
Stuart James 
Harris

Whole Year

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B              Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document    
(eg. trust deed, constitution) 

CIO Foundation

How the charity is constituted 
(eg. trust, association, company)

CIO

Trustee selection methods 
(eg. appointed by, elected by)

Appointed by Trustees

Additional governance issues (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant, about:

 policies and procedures 
adopted for the induction and 
training of trustees; 

 the charity’s organisational 
structure and any wider 
network with which the charity 
works;

 relationship with any related 
parties;

 trustees’ consideration of 
major risks and the system 
and procedures to manage 
them. 

Section C                    Objectives and activities

Summary of the objects of the
charity set out in its 
governing document

To provide relief, and give a space for families to heal and gain comfort 
for devastated families in need who have experienced distress and 
bereavement as a consequence of a late miscarriage by the provision of 
a burial and memorial garden.

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the main 
activities undertaken for the 
public benefit in relation to 
these objects (include within 
this section the statutory 
declaration that trustees have 
had regard to the guidance 
issued by the Charity 
Commission on public 
benefit)

Currently raising funds to obtain a plot of land for a much needed burial 
and memorial garden. This garden will allow us all a place to remember 
and lay to rest our sons and daughters who have been born through a 
late miscarriage. The garden will provide a healing sanctuary for parents 
to heal and gain comfort through their grief and loss after losing their 
baby angel.
With no legal birth certificate for the baby they hold in their arms, families 
are devasted and are suffering in isolation. The garden will help cherish 
and recognise their baby’s life by providing a safe space to grieve and 
reflect.

This garden has the vision to be used to bring the whole family together, 
where siblings can play to together to unite the family when one or some 
siblings are missing from their family tree.  We have the vision of a 
memorial wall for those who not wish to bury their baby, but require a 
name where they can still reflect and be around other families to gain 
extra support and comfort.

We have been raising funds through charity events, all limited through the
Cost Of Living Crisis.

Meetings were held to discuss potential land sights that were brought to 
our attention and the opportunity presented for a substantial donation to 
purchase land. This has been ongoing and has given us progression 
problems with circumstances changing.
We have researched and searched for other suitable land and wanted to 
work on gaining contacts for the execution of the development of our 
garden.

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
further statements, where 
relevant, about: 

 policy on grantmaking;

 policy programme related 
investment; 

 contribution made by  
volunteers. 

TAR 3 March 2012



Section D                      Achievements and performance

Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity 
during the year 

We have raised funds through collection pots and selling of flap jacks 
situated in local businesses and shops. We aim to distribute more to 
alternative premises.

We are still working closely with influential people who we are still 
currently working with us to obtain suitable land. These include influential 
community members and legal representatives who are keen for our 
charity to succeed and are helping to support and obtain land that we can
develop. There has been ongoing delays with the progression of this 
which has halted planning and progression. 

We have worked on Cycling Events and had a stall where we continue to 
raise awareness of baby loss.

The Freemasons continue to be a great support and help raise funds 
towards our charity and listen to our aims and goals.

Carboots have been used to sell products and advertise the charity.

We have done fundraisers that have included running events and raffles 
to win prizes which include an artist pet portrait painting, cake sales etc.

We are working together to think of ways we can get more general public 
involved in runs etc to raise funds, but we are aware that this will become
a lot easier when the land is available to us.

As land is in talks and hopeful that land will be available to us, we have 
been thinking of ways to develop it and make it aesthetically pleasing.

We have been contacted with various media platforms and have had 
publications reference to Baby Loss and our aims of the charity.

TAR 4 March 2012



Section E                    Financial review 

Brief statement of the 
charity’s policy on reserves  

We are holding the funds as we are saving to obtain and purchase land 
for the burial and memorial garden. Money will then need to be acquired 
to landscape and set up. Should land be donated, funds will be used to 
develop.

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

N/A

Further financial review details (Optional information)

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant about:

 the charity’s principal 
sources of funds (including 
any fundraising); 

 how expenditure has 
supported the key objectives
of the charity; 

 investment policy and 
objectives including any 
ethical investment policy 
adopted. 

More fundraising is planned in the next financial year with the help of 
national and local cycling events supporting our charity.

We would like more street collections and supermarket collections with 
the mascot as well as further raffles.

Planning to organise a Group Trustee event to raise further funds.

Section F                     Other optional information

Continue to use Facebook for fundraising – Birthday Fundraisers etc.
Hope to succeed in requiring land to get the charity up and running. 

Section G                    Declaration
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above. 

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s)  

Full name(s) Darren Alan Collier Kay Elizabth Collier

Position (eg Secretary, Chair,
etc)

Chair Trustee Founder Trustee

Date
22/03/2024

TAR 5 March 2012



01/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 10.00£     10.00£        £27,279.80
04/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 10.00£     10.00£        £27,289.80
16/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 20.00£     20.00£        £27,309.80
17/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 20.00£     20.00£        £27,329.80
23/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 25.00£     25.00£        £27,354.80
26/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 10.00£     10.00£        £27,364.80
30/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 45.00£     45.00£        £27,409.80
01/07/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 40.00£     40.00£        £27,449.80
02/07/2023 Facebook - Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £27,459.80
05/07/2023 Facebook - Donate Button 12.00£     12.00£        £27,471.80
20/07/2023 PayPal Fees 1.97-£              1.97-£          £27,469.83
21/07/2023 Mid Kernow Hassra - Donation Cake Sale 90.17£                    90.17£        £27,560.00
24/07/2023 PayPal - Web Shop Trial and fee 5.32£           5.32£          £27,565.32
26/07/2023 PayPal - Gift Aid 3.75£           3.75£          £27,569.07
31/07/2023 Matt Parsons -Web Design 24.00-£            24.00-£        £27,545.07
11/08/2023 Tommy's Swear Jar 6.42£                      6.42£          £27,551.49
11/08/2023 Flap Jacks - CG St Austell 14.50£             14.50£        £27,565.99
16/08/2023 Donation 25.00£                    25.00£        £27,590.99
12/10/2023 Brody - 30 Miles Run 181.00£                 181.00£      £27,771.99
12/10/2023 Flap Jacks - CG St Austell 5.00£               5.00£          £27,776.99
12/10/2023 Charity Pot - CG St Austell 4.15£                 4.15£          £27,781.14
21/12/2023 PayPal - Web Donation 25.00£         25.00£        £27,806.14
02/01/2024 Boxing Day Dip - Porthpean Beach 165.25£                 165.25£      £27,971.39
02/01/2024 Flap Jacks - CG St Austell 10.75£             10.75£        £27,982.14
09/01/2024 Boxing Day Dip - Porthpean Beach 100.00£                 100.00£      £28,082.14
22/01/2024 Gambling License - Cornwall Council 40.00-£            40.00-£        £28,042.14
26/01/2024 Stubbs Tickets - Raffle Tickets 36.60-£            36.60-£        £28,005.54
29/01/2024 PayPal - Gift Aid 6.25£           6.25£          £28,011.79
31/01/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 10.00£                    10.00£        £28,021.79
01/02/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 30.00£                    30.00£        £28,051.79
02/02/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 55.00£                    55.00£        £28,106.79
08/02/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 45.00£                    45.00£        £28,151.79
09/02/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 20.00£                    20.00£        £28,171.79
12/02/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 60.00£                    60.00£        £28,231.79
04/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 15.00£                    15.00£        £28,246.79
05/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 39.00£                    39.00£        £28,285.79
11/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 60.00£                    60.00£        £28,345.79
14/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 10.00£                    10.00£        £28,355.79
22/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle £60 60.00£        £28,415.79
26/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 10.00£                    10.00£        £28,425.79
27/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 10.00£                    10.00£        £28,435.79
28/03/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle £3.00 3.00£          £28,438.79
03/04/2024 Flap Jacks £10.20 10.20£        £28,448.99
03/04/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 57.00£                    57.00£        £28,505.99
30/04/2024 Pet Portrait Raffle 30.00£                    30.00£        £28,535.99
07/05/2024 Donation 100.00£                 100.00£      £28,635.99



REST WITH JOSEPH AND FRIENDS
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1186675
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Trustees' Annual Report for the period

From

Period start date

To

Period end date
2 June 2022 01 JUNE 2023

Section A                        Reference and administration details
Charity name Rest With Joseph and Friends

Other names charity is known by

Registered charity number (if any) 1186675

Charity's principal address 36 Chapmans Way

St Austell

Cornwall

Postcode PL25 4QU

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name Office (if any)
Dates acted if not for whole 
year

Name of person (or body) entitled
to appoint trustee (if any)

1 Darren Alan Collier Whole Year

2
Kay Elizabeth 
Collier

Whole Year

3
Jeannie Louise 
Thurston ODell

2nd November 2022 
onwards

4
Stuart James 
Harris

Whole Year

5
Hettie Dorothy 
Bawden

Till 14th November 2022

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B              Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document    
(eg. trust deed, constitution) 

CIO Foundation

How the charity is constituted 
(eg. trust, association, company)

CIO

Trustee selection methods 
(eg. appointed by, elected by)

Appointed by Trustees

Additional governance issues (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant, about:

 policies and procedures 
adopted for the induction and 
training of trustees; 

 the charity’s organisational 
structure and any wider 
network with which the charity 
works;

 relationship with any related 
parties;

 trustees’ consideration of 
major risks and the system 
and procedures to manage 
them. 

Section C                    Objectives and activities

TAR 2 March 2012



Summary of the objects of the
charity set out in its 
governing document

To provide relief, and give a space for families to heal and gain comfort 
for devastated families in need who have experienced distress and 
bereavement as a consequence of a late miscarriage by the provision of 
a burial and memorial garden.

Summary of the main 
activities undertaken for the 
public benefit in relation to 
these objects (include within 
this section the statutory 
declaration that trustees have 
had regard to the guidance 
issued by the Charity 
Commission on public 
benefit)

Currently raising funds to obtain a plot of land for the much needed burial 
garden. This burial garden will allow us all a place to remember and lay to
rest our sons and daughters who have been born through a late 
miscarriage. The garden will provide a sanctuary for parents to heal and 
gain comfort through their grief and loss after losing their baby angel.
With no legal birth certificate for the baby they hold in their arms, families 
are devasted and are suffering in isolation. The garden will help cherish 
and recognise their baby’s life by allowing them in our hearts and give 
them a place to exist in our World for Eternity.

This garden has the vision to be used to bring the whole family together, 
where siblings can play to together to unite the family when one or some 
siblings are missing.  We have the vision of an angel statue, where the 
wings are made up with feathers with the lost baby’s name on. (These 
can be names of babies lost through all types of baby loss.

We have been raising funds through charity events, all limited through the
Cost Of Living Crisis.

Meetings were held to set out marketing signage and ways to give us 
presence in events and providing advertising to make public aware of our
charity. We talked of ways to raise funds through the cost of living crisis 
and also gain awareness of baby loss.

We have researched and searched for suitable land. We are currently 
working closely with members of the council and legal representatives to 
acquire land for us to develop the burial garden and get it up and running.

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information) 

TAR 3 March 2012



You may choose to include 
further statements, where 
relevant, about: 

 policy on grantmaking;

 policy programme related 
investment; 

 contribution made by  
volunteers. 

Section D                      Achievements and performance

TAR 4 March 2012



Section D                      Achievements and performance
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity 
during the year 

We have raised funds through collection pots and selling of flap jacks 
situated in local businesses and shops. We aim to distribute more to 
alternative premises.

We are still working closely with influential people who we are still 
currently working with us to obtain suitable land. These include 
Councillors/ MPs and legal representatives who are keen for our charity 
to succeed and are helping to support and obtain land that we can 
develop. We are arranging for a suitable time to look at land to see if its 
suitable.

We continue to develop our website and are looking into adding a shop to
allow products to be sold.

We have worked on Cycling British Championship events and had a stall 
where we continue to raise awareness of baby loss.

The Freemasons continue to be a great support and help raise funds 
towards our charity and listen to our aims and goals.

Carboots have been used to sell products and advertise the charity.

Trustee, Kay, took part in a charity SW 50K walk dressed as a monkey to
continue to raise funds and awareness.

We are working together to think of ways we can get more general public 
involved in runs etc to raise funds.

As land is in talks and hopeful that land will be available to us, we have 
been thinking of ways to develop it and make it aesthetically pleasing.

Section E                    Financial review 
TAR 5 March 2012



Brief statement of the 
charity’s policy on reserves  

We are holding the funds as we are saving to obtain and purchase land 
for the burial and memorial garden. Money will then need to be acquired 
to landscape and set up. Should land be donated, funds will be used to 
develop.

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

N/A

Further financial review details (Optional information)

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant about:

 the charity’s principal 
sources of funds (including 
any fundraising); 

 how expenditure has 
supported the key objectives
of the charity; 

 investment policy and 
objectives including any 
ethical investment policy 
adopted. 

More fundraising is planned in the next financial year with the help of 
national and local cycling events supporting our charity.

We would like more street collections and supermarket collections with 
the mascot.

Planning to organise a Group Trustee event to raise further funds.

Section F                     Other optional information

Continue to use Facebook for fundraising – Birthday Fundraisers etc.
Hope to succeed in requiring land to get the charity up and running. 

Section G                    Declaration
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above. 

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s)  

Full name(s) Darren Alan Collier Kay Elizabth Collier

Position (eg Secretary, Chair,
etc)

Chair Trustee Founder Trustee

Date
28/03/2024

TAR 6 March 2012



10/07/2022 Facebook - Charity Donate Post 10.00£     10.00£        £25,023.16
19/07/2022 Buster - Cash Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £25,033.16
19/07/2022 Flapjacks 7.70£               7.70£          £25,040.86
22/07/2022 Mark Lodge - Freemasons 500.00£                 500.00£      £25,540.86
25/07/2022 Facebook - Charity Donate Post 20.00£     20.00£        £25,560.86
27/07/2022 PayPal - Web 25.00£        25.00£        £25,585.86
07/08/2022 Facebook - Charity Donate Post 10.00£     10.00£        £25,595.86
12/08/2022 Donation SW Coast 50 10.00£                   10.00£        £25,605.86
12/08/2022 Uncle James - SW Coast 50 45.00£                   45.00£        £25,650.86
12/08/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £25,670.86
12/08/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £25,690.86
12/08/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £25,700.86
12/08/2022 Mariann - SW Coast 50 5.00£                     5.00£          £25,705.86
16/08/2023 Amazon Smile 17.86£     17.86£        £25,723.72
16/08/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 50.00£     50.00£        £25,773.72
21/08/2022 Flap Jacks 55.00£             55.00£        £25,828.72
21/08/2022 Trewornan Bridge Street Collection 838.92£                 838.92£      £26,667.64
30/08/2022 PayPal - SW Coast 50/Web/Gift Aid 278.49£      278.49£      £26,946.13
26/09/2022 PayPal - Web / Gift Aid 72.50£        72.50£        £27,018.63
03/10/2022 Matt Parsons -Web Design 24.00-£            24.00-£        £26,994.63
25/10/2022 Central Bar Truro 54.30£               54.30£        £27,048.93
25/10/2022 FlapJacks 10.00£             10.00£        £27,058.93
25/10/2022 Cornwall Glass Charity Pot 5.72£                 5.72£          £27,064.65
27/10/2022 PayPal - Gift Aid 12.50£        12.50£        £27,077.15
15/11/2022 Rock Awnings - Printed Gazebo 914.10-£         914.10-£      £26,163.05
15/11/2022 Amazon Smile 20.45£     20.45£        £26,183.50
29/11/2022 PayPal - Web 50.00£        50.00£        £26,233.50
02/12/2022 Facebook - Charity Donate Post 50.00£     50.00£        £26,283.50
14/12/2022 Lex Design - Marketing/Clothing 407.00-£         407.00-£      £25,876.50
26/01/2023 PayPal - Web 20.00£        20.00£        £25,896.50
29/01/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £25,906.50
31/01/2023 Amazon Smile 23.63£     23.63£        £25,930.13
01/02/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £25,935.13
01/02/2023 PayPal - Giving Fund and Fee 30.00£        0.62-£              29.38£        £25,964.51
09/02/2023 Charity Pot 4.71£                 4.71£          £25,969.22
08/03/2023 Matt Parsons -Web Design 50.00-£            50.00-£        £25,919.22
31/03/2023 Wonky Candles - Charity Candle 268.00-£         268.00-£      £25,651.22
31/03/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 75.00£     75.00£        £25,726.22
01/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £25,746.22
11/04/2023 Facebook - Jeanie's Fundraiser Run 10.00£     10.00£        £25,756.22
16/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 70.00£     70.00£        £25,826.22
18/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £25,831.22
24/04/2023 Amazon Smile 8.07£       8.07£          £25,839.29
24/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser £20 20.00£        £25,859.29
25/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £25,879.29
26/04/2023 Flapjacks 25.00£             25.00£        £25,904.29
26/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraisers 25.00£     25.00£        £25,929.29
27/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraisers £35.00 35.00£        £25,964.29
29/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser £10 10.00£        £25,974.29
30/04/2023 Trewornan Bridge Street Collection 824.44£                 824.44£      £26,798.73
30/04/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £26,803.73
02/05/2023 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 15.00£     15.00£        £26,818.73
03/05/2023 Facebook - Jeanie's Fundraiser Run 25.00£     25.00£        £26,843.73
07/05/2023 Facebook - Jeanie's Fundraiser Run 20.00£     20.00£        £26,863.73
12/05/2023 Facebook - Jeanie's Fundraiser Run 20.00£     20.00£        £26,883.73
19/05/2023 Amazon Smile 44.58£     44.58£        £26,928.31
25/05/2023 PayPal - Web 40.00£        40.00£        £26,968.31
30/05/2023 CG St Austell Collection Pot 1.49£                 1.49£          £26,969.80
30/05/2023 Flapjacks 5.00£               5.00£          £26,974.80
30/05/2023 British Bike Championships 230.00£                 230.00£      £27,204.80
31/05/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 65.00£     65.00£        £27,269.80
01/06/2023 Facebook - Brody's 30miles Run 10.00£     10.00£        £27,279.80
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TAR 1 March 2012 

 

Trustees' Annual Report for the period 
 

From 

Period start date 

To 

Period end date 
1 June 2021 31 May 2022 

 

Section A                        Reference and administration details 
 

Charity name Rest With Joseph and Friends 
 

Other names charity is known by  
 

Registered charity number (if any) 1186675  
 

Charity's principal address 
 
36 Chapmans Way 

St Austell 

Cornwall 

Postcode PL25 4QU 
 

 Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity 

 Trustee name Office (if any) 
Dates acted if not for whole 
year 

Name of person (or body) entitled 
to appoint trustee (if any) 

1 Darren Alan Collier  Whole Year  

2 
Kay Elizabeth 
Collier 

 Whole Year  

3 
Hettie Dorothy 
Bawden 

 Whole Year  

4 
Stuart James 
Harris 

 Whole Year  

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

15     

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     
 

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees) 

 
Name Dates acted if not for whole year 
  



TAR 2 March 2012 

  

  
 

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information) 

Type of adviser Name Address 

   

   

   

   

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information) 

 
 

 Section B              Structure, governance and management  
 

Description of the charity’s trusts 

Type of governing document 
(eg. trust deed, constitution) 

CIO Foundation 

How the charity is constituted 
(eg. trust, association, company) 

CIO 

Trustee selection methods 
(eg. appointed by, elected by) 

Appointed by Trustees 

Additional governance issues (Optional information)  

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant, about: 

 policies and procedures 
adopted for the induction and 
training of trustees;  

 the charity’s organisational 
structure and any wider 
network with which the charity 
works; 

 relationship with any related 
parties; 

 trustees’ consideration of 
major risks and the system 
and procedures to manage 
them.  

 

 

Section C                    Objectives and activities 
 



TAR 3 March 2012 

Summary of the objects of the 
charity set out in its 
governing document 

To give relief, to heal and comfort, those in need who have experienced 
distress and bereavement as a consequence of a late miscarriage by the 
provision of a burial and memorial garden. 

Summary of the main 
activities undertaken for the 
public benefit in relation to 
these objects (include within 
this section the statutory 
declaration that trustees have 
had regard to the guidance 
issued by the Charity 
Commission on public 
benefit) 

 
Currently raising funds to obtain a plot of land for the much needed burial 
garden. This burial garden will allow us all a place to remember and lay 
to rest our sons and daughters who have been born through a late 
miscarriage. The garden will provide a sanctuary for parents to heal and 
gain comfort through their grief and loss after losing their baby angel. 
With no legal birth certificate for the baby they hold in their arms, families 
are devasted and are suffering in isolation. The garden will help cherish 
and recognise their baby’s life by allowing them in our hearts and give 
them a place to exist in our World for Eternity. 
 
This garden has the vision to be used to bring the whole family together, 
where siblings can play to together to unite the family when one or some 
siblings are missing.  We have the vision of an angel statue, where the 
wings are made up with feathers with the lost baby’s name on. (These 
can be names of babies lost through all types of baby loss. 
 
We have been raising funds through charity events, all limited through 
the Covid Pandemic and Cost Of Living Crisis. 
 
Meetings were held to set out costings and ways to raise funds through 
the pandemic and cost of living crisis and also gain awareness of baby 
loss. 
 
We have researched and searched for suitable land and we continue to 
do so. We were offered plots that were not suitable. 

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)  
 



TAR 4 March 2012 

You may choose to include 
further statements, where 
relevant, about:  

 policy on grantmaking; 

 policy programme related 
investment;  

 contribution made by  
volunteers.  

 

 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
 



TAR 5 March 2012 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity 
during the year  

 

We have raised funds through collection pots and selling of flap jacks 
situated in local businesses and shops. We aim to distribute more to 
alternative premises. 
 
We have gained help from further influential people – Councillors/ MPs 
who are keen for our charity to succeed. Our local MP has pointed us in 
the direction of contacts who can help. 
We have had local land owner companies Imerys and Tregothnan 
Estates looking for suitable land. (However, they do not have anything 
suitable for our requirements) 
We have had the support of a local School taking part in a charity event 
whilst supporting our Trustee Stuart taking part in another Dusk til Dawn 
cycling event. 
 
We have updated our website and designed it so our up to date news 
can be seen and vision more clearly available. 
 
Our founder Trustee has written her story on losing her son through her 
son’s eyes to captivate the suffering and loss parents feel. Also to 
highlight a miscarried child does exist and help raise awareness that 
miscarriage is a traumatic and devasting loss. To highlight the need to 
have a sanctuary where parents can go to heal and be given comfort in 
their loss. 
 
The Freemasons have been a great support raising funds and selecting 
our charity as one they have supported throughout this financial year. 
 
A local pub has helped raise funds through a charity Boxing Day Dip 
event. 
Carboots have been used to sell products and advertise the charity. 
We have done a Trustee Triathlon event over 3 days to obtain funds 
using the local leisure centres. 
 
We are still aiming to use the Camel Trail for a Monkey Cycle Ride an 
would like this to be an annual event. 
We would like to invest in a printed gazebo to attend charity day events 
to help us stand out. 
Organising future fundraising events to raise money – Using the Ultra 
Challenge to do a charity walk and thinking of products we can use to 
sell. 
 

 



TAR 6 March 2012 

Section E                    Financial review  
 

Brief statement of the 
charity’s policy on reserves   

We are holding the funds as we are saving to obtain and purchase land 
for the burial and memorial garden. Money will then need to be acquired 
to landscape and set up. 

Details of any funds materially 
in deficit 

N/A 

Further financial review details (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant about: 

 the charity’s principal 
sources of funds (including 
any fundraising);  

 how expenditure has 
supported the key objectives 
of the charity;  

 investment policy and 
objectives including any 
ethical investment policy 
adopted.  

More fundraising is planned in the next financial year with the help of 
national and local cycling events supporting our charity. 
 
We would like more street collections and supermarket collections with 
the mascot. 
 
Planning to organise a Group Trustee event to raise further funds. 
 

 

Section F                     Other optional information 
 

Continue to use Facebook for fundraising – Birthday Fundraisers etc. 
Hope to succeed in requiring land to get the charity up and running.  
 

 

Section G                    Declaration 
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.  
 
Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees 

Signature(s)    

Full name(s) Darren Alan Collier Kay Elizabth Collier 

Position (eg Secretary, Chair, 
etc) 

Chair Trustee Founder Trustee 

 

Date 
25/03/2022 

 

 



02/07/2021 Angus Stag Do Collection 395.00£                 395.00£      £21,888.90
07/08/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 75.00£     75.00£        £21,963.90
09/08/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £21,973.90
10/08/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £22,003.90
14/08/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £22,023.90
17/08/2021 Amazon Smile 20.98£     20.98£        £22,044.88
26/08/2021 Cheque Donation 100.00£                 100.00£      £22,144.88
21/09/2021 Facebook  - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £22,164.88
22/09/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £22,184.88
23/09/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 40.00£     40.00£        £22,224.88
28/09/2021 Facebook - Post Donate Button 5.00£        5.00£          £22,229.88
29/09/2021 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £22,239.88
30/09/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 90.00£     90.00£        £22,329.88
30/09/2021 Charity Insurance - Public Liability 124.60-£         124.60-£      £22,205.28
01/10/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 69.00£     69.00£        £22,274.28
01/10/2021 Facebook - Post Donate Button 15.00£     15.00£        £22,289.28
02/10/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 25.00£     25.00£        £22,314.28
02/10/2021 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £22,324.28
03/10/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Again Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £22,344.28
09/10/2021 Facebook - Post Donate Button 5.00£        5.00£          £22,349.28
08/12/2021 Facebook - Donate Charity 50.00£     50.00£        £22,399.28
31/12/2021 Queens Head Boxing Day Dip Beach Collection 165.23£                 165.23£      £22,564.51
31/12/2021 Flap Jacks 25.36£             25.36£        £22,589.87
05/01/2022 Boxing Dap Dip Queens Head Pub Collection 300.00£                 300.00£      £22,889.87
11/01/2022 Boxing Dap Dip Queens Head Pub Collection 100.00£                 100.00£      £22,989.87
13/01/2022 Roseland Lodge Freemasons 529.00£                 529.00£      £23,518.87
19/01/2022 Facebook - Donate Charity 30.00£     30.00£        £23,548.87
23/02/2022 Amazon Smile 37.16£     37.16£        £23,586.03
04/03/2022 Roseland Lodge Freemasons 228.80£                 228.80£      £23,814.83
04/03/2022 Flapjacks 34.67£             34.67£        £23,849.50
04/03/2022 Ladies Night Freemason Bucket Collection 4.05£                     4.05£          £23,853.55
06/03/2022 Facebook - Donate Post 20.00£     20.00£        £23,873.55
07/03/2022 Cash Collection - Dawn Til Dusk Again 295.77£                 295.77£      £24,169.32
20/03/2022 Cash - Troop Triathlon 30.00£                   30.00£        £24,199.32
30/03/2022 PayPal - Gift Aid -Web 132.49£      132.49£      £24,331.81
13/04/2022 Facebook - Donate Charity 20.00£     20.00£        £24,351.81
13/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £24,356.81
13/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 50.00£     50.00£        £24,406.81
14/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £24,426.81
14/04/2022 Facebook - Donate Charity 5.00£        5.00£          £24,431.81
14/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £24,441.81
15/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £24,461.81
16/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £24,481.81
16/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £24,501.81
21/04/2022 Matt Parsons -Web Design 250.00-£         250.00-£      £24,251.81
22/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £24,261.81
22/04/2022 Cranked Bikes - Collection 30.99£               30.99£        £24,292.80
22/04/2022 Cash Troop Triathlon 119.01£             119.01£      £24,411.81
22/04/2022 Cash Troop Triathlon 50.00£               50.00£        £24,461.81
23/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £24,466.81
24/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 5.00£        5.00£          £24,471.81
28/04/2022 PayPal - Gift Aid 15.00£        15.00£        £24,486.81
28/04/2022 Paypal - Troops Triathlon 194.19£      194.19£      £24,681.00
29/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £24,711.00
29/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £24,741.00
29/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £24,751.00
29/04/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £24,761.00
09/05/2022 Amazon Smile 20.40£     20.40£        £24,781.40
25/05/2022 Paypal - Troops Triathlon & Gift Aid 99.35£        99.35£        £24,880.75
30/05/2022 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £24,890.75
03/05/2022 Car Boot 112.41£                 112.41£      £25,003.16
03/05/2022 Buster - Cash Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £25,013.16



REST WITH JOSEPH AND FRIENDS
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1186675

Accounts



TAR 1 March 2012 

 

Trustees' Annual Report for the period 
 

From 

Period start date 

To 

Period end date 
1 June 2020 31 May 2021 

 

Section A                        Reference and administration details 
 

Charity name Rest With Joseph and Friends 
 

Other names charity is known by  
 

Registered charity number (if any) 1186675  
 

Charity's principal address 
 
36 Chapmans Way 

St Austell 

Cornwall 

Postcode PL25 4QU 
 

 Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity 

 Trustee name Office (if any) 
Dates acted if not for whole 
year 

Name of person (or body) entitled 
to appoint trustee (if any) 

1 Darren Alan Collier  Whole Year  

2 
Kay Elizabeth 
Collier 

 Whole Year  

3 
Hettie Dorothy 
Bawden 

 2nd August 2020 – 31st 
May 2021 

 

4 
Stuart James 
Harris 

 25th October 2020 – 31st 
May 2021 

 

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

15     

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     
 

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees) 

 
Name Dates acted if not for whole year 
  



TAR 2 March 2012 

  

  
 

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information) 

Type of adviser Name Address 

   

   

   

   

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information) 

 
 

 Section B              Structure, governance and management  
 

Description of the charity’s trusts 

Type of governing document 
(eg. trust deed, constitution) 

CIO Foundation 

How the charity is constituted 
(eg. trust, association, company) 

CIO 

Trustee selection methods 
(eg. appointed by, elected by) 

Appointed by Trustees 

Additional governance issues (Optional information)  

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant, about: 

 policies and procedures 
adopted for the induction and 
training of trustees;  

 the charity’s organisational 
structure and any wider 
network with which the charity 
works; 

 relationship with any related 
parties; 

 trustees’ consideration of 
major risks and the system 
and procedures to manage 
them.  

 

 

Section C                    Objectives and activities 
 



TAR 3 March 2012 

Summary of the objects of the 
charity set out in its 
governing document 

To give relief, to heal and comfort, those in need who have experienced 
distress and bereavement as a consequence of a late miscarriage by the 
provision of a burial and memorial garden. 

Summary of the main 
activities undertaken for the 
public benefit in relation to 
these objects (include within 
this section the statutory 
declaration that trustees have 
had regard to the guidance 
issued by the Charity 
Commission on public 
benefit) 

 
Currently raising funds to obtain a plot of land for the much needed burial 
garden. This burial garden will allow us all a place to remember and lay 
to rest our sons and daughters who have been born through a late 
miscarriage. The garden will provide a sanctuary for parents to heal and 
gain comfort through their grief and loss after losing their baby angel. 
With no legal birth certificate for the baby they hold in their arms, families 
are devasted and are suffering in isolation. The garden will help cherish 
and recognise their baby’s life by allowing them in our hearts and give 
them a place to exist in our World for Eternity. 
 
This garden has the vision to be used to bring the whole family together, 
where siblings can play to together to unite the family when one or some 
siblings are missing.  We have the vision of an angel statue, where the 
wings are made up with feathers with the lost baby’s name on. (These 
can be names of babies lost through all types of baby loss. 
 
We have been raising funds through charity events, all limited through 
the Covid Pandemic.  Planned events had to be cancelled from either ill 
health (John o’Groats to Lands End Walk) and the Covid Pandemic. 
Meetings were held to appoint new Trustees and ways to raise funds 
through the pandemic and also gain awareness of baby loss. 
 
We have researched and searched for suitable land and we continue to 
do so.  

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)  
 



TAR 4 March 2012 

You may choose to include 
further statements, where 
relevant, about:  

 policy on grantmaking; 

 policy programme related 
investment;  

 contribution made by  
volunteers.  

We were successful in receiving a Grant of £5000 through Cornwall 
Community Foundation and Cornwall Glass Fund. This has been given to 
help with the aesthetics of the burial garden once land has been 
obtained. 

 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
 



TAR 5 March 2012 

Section D                      Achievements and performance 
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity 
during the year  

 

We have raised funds through collection pots and selling of flap jacks 
situated in local businesses and shops. We aim to distribute more to 
alternative premises. 
We have received support from volunteers running Half a Marathon and 
cycling to the summit of Everest (not literally, but metaphorically) 
Kay, The Trustee, has taken on her own BMX challenge cycling. A 
personal achievement. 
She also has suffered alopecia and raised funds shaving her hair off. 
Darren, has suffered ill health and has nerve damage. He took on his 
own gruelling challenge walking from one end of Cornwall to the other 
with his limited mobility. 
Another event organised by the Trustee Stuart, took on a challenge 
cycling non stop from Dawn to Dusk. An event taking place in the worst 
weather possible.  
 
We aim to do more public grouped events when the pandemic is over 
and have discussed the options – Using the Camel Trail for a Monkey 
Cycle Ride, Using a school to do an event to raise awareness and funds. 
Investing in the website so it can be more active and informative along 
with thinking of products we can sell to raise funds. 
Hoping to obtain higher influential people involved to help in the quest of 
land – MP’s, Council, advertising etc. 

 



TAR 6 March 2012 

Section E                    Financial review  
 

Brief statement of the 
charity’s policy on reserves   

We are holding the funds as we are saving to obtain and purchase land 
for the burial and memorial garden. Money will then need to be acquired 
to landscape and set up. 

Details of any funds materially 
in deficit 

N/A 

Further financial review details (Optional information) 

You may choose to include 
additional information, where 
relevant about: 

 the charity’s principal 
sources of funds (including 
any fundraising);  

 how expenditure has 
supported the key objectives 
of the charity;  

 investment policy and 
objectives including any 
ethical investment policy 
adopted.  

More fundraising is planned in the next financial year when restrictions 
have been lifted permanently. 
 
Planning Events to obtain more support, hope to involve MP’s, create 
events for media attention and hope to write a memoir next year of a 
Baby Angel’s life. 
Planning to organise a Group Trustee event to raise further funds. 
When restrictions lifted, street collection days will be arranged with the 
Mascot. 
 

 

Section F                     Other optional information 
 

Continue to use Facebook for fundraising – Birthday Fundraisers etc. 
Hope to grown the number of people using Amazon Smile for our charity. 
 

 

Section G                    Declaration 
The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.  
 
Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees 

Signature(s)    

Full name(s) Darren Alan Collier Kay Elizabth Collier 

Position (eg Secretary, Chair, 
etc) 

Chair Trustee Founder Trustee 

 

Date 
20/03/2022 

 

 



MAY -£            £6,917.43
18/05/2020 Sweets - CG Truro 48.57£            48.57£        £6,966.00
18/05/2020 Charity Collection Tin 24.48£               24.48£        £6,990.48
20/05/2020 PayPal Fee 6.31-£              6.31-£          £6,984.17
21/05/2020 Amazon Smile 5.07£       5.07£          £6,989.24
29/05/2020 PayPal 596.67£      596.67£     £7,585.91

JUNE -£            £7,585.91
05/06/2020 Facebook Donation 10.00£     10.00£        £7,595.91
05/06/2020 Charity Pot - Cost Cutter 36.32£               36.32£        £7,632.23
06/06/2020 Facebook Donation Button 95.00£     95.00£        £7,727.23
06/06/2020 Facebook Fudraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £7,757.23
16/06/2020 Cash Mrs Money Bike Ride 110.00£                 110.00£     £7,867.23
18/06/2020 PayPal Fee 8.57-£              8.57-£          £7,858.66
20/06/2020 Facebook Donation Button 5.00£       5.00£          £7,863.66
21/06/2020 PayPal Donation 4.73£          4.73£          £7,868.39
22/06/2020 Sweets/FlapJacks 14.12£            14.12£        £7,882.51
22/06/2020 Cash Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £7,892.51
22/06/2022 BMX Monkey T Shirt 35.00£                   35.00£        £7,927.51
01/07/2020 PayPal - Fundraiser Mrs Monkey Bike Ride 535.28£      535.28£     £8,462.79
29/07/2020 Cash - Shave The Head 100.00£                 100.00£     £8,562.79
31/07/2020 PayPal Donation 72.11£        72.11£        £8,634.90
08/08/2020 Facebook Fudraiser - Shave The Head 190.00£   190.00£     £8,824.90
08/08/2020 Facebook - Donate Button 135.00£   135.00£     £8,959.90
09/08/2020 Facebook - Donate Button 150.00£   150.00£     £9,109.90
09/08/2020 Facebook - Post Fundraiser 60.00£     60.00£        £9,169.90
10/08/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,179.90
10/08/2020 Facebook - Video Fundraiser Shave t 10.00£     10.00£        £9,189.90
11/08/2020 Facebook  - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,199.90
12/08/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,209.90
12/08/2020 Facebook- Fundraiser 120.00£   120.00£     £9,329.90
12/08/2020 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £9,349.90
13/08/2020 Amazon Smile 10.80£     10.80£        £9,360.70
13/08/2020 Facebook - Fundraiser Rob Half Marathon 5.00£       5.00£          £9,365.70
13/08/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,375.70
14/08/2020 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 60.00£     60.00£        £9,435.70
16/08/2020 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £9,455.70
16/08/2020 Facebook - Fundraiser  Rob Half Marathon 50.00£     50.00£        £9,505.70
16/08/2020 Charity Sweets Truro 6.12£               6.12£          £9,511.82
16/08/2020 Sweets/FlapJacks CG St Austell 20.00£            20.00£        £9,531.82
16/08/2020 Charity Pot - CG St Austell 7.05£                 7.05£          £9,538.87
16/08/2020 Cash Donation - Shave The Hair 45.00£                   45.00£        £9,583.87
19/08/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 25.00£     25.00£        £9,608.87



23/08/2020 Facebook Fundriaser - Rob Half Marathon 50.00£     50.00£        £9,658.87
24/08/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 10.00£     10.00£        £9,668.87
25/08/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 70.00£     70.00£        £9,738.87
28/08/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 20.00£     20.00£        £9,758.87
28/08/2020 PayPal - Fundraiser Mrs Monkey Bike Ride 31.25£        31.25£        £9,790.12
29/08/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,800.12
31/08/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,810.12
01/09/2020 Flap Jack 1.00£               1.00£          £9,811.12
01/09/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 20.00£     20.00£        £9,831.12
02/09/2020 Cheque Deposit 25.00£                   25.00£        £9,856.12
03/09/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 20.00£     20.00£        £9,876.12
04/09/2020 Facebook - Fundraiser Post 65.00£     65.00£        £9,941.12
08/09/2020 Facebook - Post Donate Button 45.00£     45.00£        £9,986.12
09/09/2020 Facebook Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £9,996.12
16/09/2020 Flap Jack 1.50£               1.50£          £9,997.62
17/09/2020 Flap Jack 1.20£               1.20£          £9,998.82
21/09/2020 Flap Jack 1.00£               1.00£          £9,999.82
25/09/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 40.00£     40.00£        £10,039.82
27/09/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 10.00£     10.00£        £10,049.82
30/09/2020 PayPal Giving Fund 10.00£        10.00£        £10,059.82
02/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 20.00£     20.00£        £10,079.82
02/10/2020 Flap Jack 2.00£               2.00£          £10,081.82
08/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 95.00£     95.00£        £10,176.82
09/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 10.00£     10.00£        £10,186.82
11/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 55.00£     55.00£        £10,241.82
19/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 30.00£     30.00£        £10,271.82
21/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 20.00£     20.00£        £10,291.82
25/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 30.00£     30.00£        £10,321.82
26/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 10.00£     10.00£        £10,331.82
26/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser 36.22£     36.22£        £10,368.04
27/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 10.00£     10.00£        £10,378.04
30/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser 18.09£     18.09£        £10,396.13
30/10/2020 Facebook Fundraiser - Rob Half Marathon 20.00£     20.00£        £10,416.13
30/10/2020 PayPal Giving Fund 31.25£        31.25£        £10,447.38
02/11/2020 Facebook Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £10,477.38
03/11/2020 Facebook Post Donate Button 15.00£     15.00£        £10,492.38
03/11/2020 Facebook Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £10,512.38
04/11/2020 FresHair Sweet collection 19.20£                   19.20£        £10,531.58
10/11/2020 Cornwall Community Fund Cornwall Glass 5,000.00£              5,000.00£  £15,531.58
14/11/2020 Facebook Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £15,541.58
15/11/2020 Facebook Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £15,561.58
16/11/2020 Amazon Smile 13.07£     13.07£        £15,574.65



20/11/2020 Facebook Post Donate Button 4.00£       4.00£          £15,578.65
29/11/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 70.00£     70.00£        £15,648.65
30/11/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 10.00£     10.00£        £15,658.65
30/11/2020 PayPal - Monkey End to End 5.00£          5.00£          £15,663.65
03/12/2020 Cash Robs Half Marathon 530.00£                 530.00£     £16,193.65
03/12/2020 Cash Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £16,203.65
03/12/2020 Cheque Donation 10.00£                   10.00£        £16,213.65
03/12/2020 Flap Jack Sales 12.00£            12.00£        £16,225.65
03/12/2020 Collection Pot - CG St Austell 0.38£                 0.38£          £16,226.03
04/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 20.00£     20.00£        £16,246.03
04/12/2029 Facebook Post Donate Button 4.00£       4.00£          £16,250.03
05/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 75.00£     75.00£        £16,325.03
06/12/2020 Facebook Donate Button 5.00£       5.00£          £16,330.03
06/12/2020 Facebook Fundraiser Donate Button 5.00£       5.00£          £16,335.03
06/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 10.00£     10.00£        £16,345.03
07/12/2020 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £16,355.03
07/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 115.00£   115.00£     £16,470.03
07/12/2020 Facebook - Video Post Donate 5.00£       5.00£          £16,475.03
08/12/2020 Facebook Donate Button 20.00£     20.00£        £16,495.03
08/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 35.00£     35.00£        £16,530.03
09/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 20.00£     20.00£        £16,550.03
11/12/2020 Facebook Donate Button 20.00£     20.00£        £16,570.03
11/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 11.00£     11.00£        £16,581.03
12/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 234.00£   234.00£     £16,815.03
13/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 169.00£   169.00£     £16,984.03
14/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 10.00£     10.00£        £16,994.03
16/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 25.00£     25.00£        £17,019.03
16/12/2020 Facebook - Page Donate Button 35.00£     35.00£        £17,054.03
16/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 230.50£   230.50£     £17,284.53
17/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 75.00£     75.00£        £17,359.53
17/12/2020 Facebook - Page Donate Button 55.00£     55.00£        £17,414.53
17/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 310.00£   310.00£     £17,724.53
18/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 4.00£       4.00£          £17,728.53
18/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 80.65£     80.65£        £17,809.18
18/12/2020 Facebook -Page Donate Button 30.00£     30.00£        £17,839.18
19/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 58.00£     58.00£        £17,897.18
19/12/2020 Facebook - Page Donate Button 65.00£     65.00£        £17,962.18
20/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 5.00£       5.00£          £17,967.18
20/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 124.54£   124.54£     £18,091.72
20/12/2020 Facebook - Page Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £18,101.72
21/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 55.00£     55.00£        £18,156.72
21/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 40.00£     40.00£        £18,196.72



21/12/2020 Facebook - Page Donate Button 20.00£     20.00£        £18,216.72
22/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 40.00£     40.00£        £18,256.72
23/12/2020 PayPal -Monkey End to End 1,213.90£   1,213.90£  £19,470.62
23/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 30.00£     30.00£        £19,500.62
29/12/2020 Facebook - Monkey End to End 25.00£     25.00£        £19,525.62
30/12/2020 Facebook - Vin Cox Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £19,535.62
30/12/2020 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £19,555.62
04/01/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 20.00£     20.00£        £19,575.62
08/01/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 25.00£     25.00£        £19,600.62
19/01/2021 Cheque Donation E Jenkin 25.00£                   25.00£        £19,625.62
25/01/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 15.00£     15.00£        £19,640.62
29/01/2021 PayPal - Monkey End to End 538.83£      538.83£     £20,179.45
01/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 43.73£     43.73£        £20,223.18
02/02/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £20,233.18
02/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £20,243.18
05/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £20,253.18
08/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £20,273.18
09/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £20,293.18
10/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 25.00£     25.00£        £20,318.18
11/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 175.00£   175.00£     £20,493.18
11/02/2021 Amazon Smile 20.71£     20.71£        £20,513.89
12/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 15.00£     15.00£        £20,528.89
13/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 60.00£     60.00£        £20,588.89
14/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 52.00£     52.00£        £20,640.89
15/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 40.00£     40.00£        £20,680.89
16/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £20,710.89
17/02/2021 Facebook - Dawn Til Dusk Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £20,730.89
26/02/2021 PayPal - Monkey End to End 272.25£      272.25£     £21,003.14
30/03/2021 PayPal - Monkey End to End 7.50£          7.50£          £21,010.64
13/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 75.00£     75.00£        £21,085.64
17/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £21,105.64
23/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 60.00£     60.00£        £21,165.64
27/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £21,175.64
29/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 30.00£     30.00£        £21,205.64
30/04/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 75.00£     75.00£        £21,280.64
02/05/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 81.77£     81.77£        £21,362.41
03/05/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £21,382.41
04/05/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 10.00£     10.00£        £21,392.41
07/05/2021 Facebook - Birthday Fundraiser 20.00£     20.00£        £21,412.41
07/05/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 8.00£       8.00£          £21,420.41
08/05/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 15.00£     15.00£        £21,435.41
11/05/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 25.00£     25.00£        £21,460.41



13/05/2021 Facebook - Page Donate Button 10.00£     10.00£        £21,470.41
24/05/2021 Amazon Smile 23.49£     23.49£        £21,493.90
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